The MECP WWR database indicates that fifty-four (54) records within a 500 m radius from the Site centroid (Figure 3 and 
Appendix A). Well distances are calculated relative to the Site centroid, therefore ‘some distances in Appendix A exceed 500 m. 

The database indicates that the offsite wells are at an approximate distance of one hundred ninety-six (196) m or greater from 
the Site centroid. All offsite wells were reportedly identified as monitoring wells and test holes (33), water supply wells (5), 
abandoned wells (9) and listed with unknown use (7). 

From five (5) water supply wells, three (3) WWRs are reportedly listed for domestic use, one (1) WWRs is listed for an industrial